Remuneration (per Executive Director):
	 a)	 Salary:
		�    8,00,000/- (Rupees Eight Lakh only) per month with such 

increments as may be decided by the Board of Directors 
(which includes any committee thereof) from time to time, 
but subject to the maximum salary of `16,00,000/- 
(Rupees Sixteen Lakh only) per month.

b)	 Commission:
		�  Payment of commission of such amount for each 

Corporate Financial Year, as may be decided by the Board 
of Directors (which includes any committee thereof) in its 

absolute discretion provided that aggregate commission

[...]

�   Reimbursement of membership fee upto three clubs 

in India including admission and life membership 
fees.

(iv)	Personal Accident Insurance
			�   Personal Accident Insurance Policy of such amount 

as may be decided by the Executive Director, the 
premium of which shall not exceed ` 15,000/- 
(Rupees Fifteen Thousand only) per annum.

(v)	� Contribution to Provident Fund, 
Superannuation and Annuity Fund

�   Company’s contribution to Provident Fund and 
Superannuation or Annuity Fund not exceeding 30% 
of salary in aggregate.

(vi) 	Gratuity
			�   Gratuity at the rate of half month’s salary for each